Code: KG-AR(1)

BANKS SCHOOL DISTRICT #13 SCHOOL FEES 2024-25

Effective: 7/1/2024

ELEMENTARY: No fees scheduled for 2024-25

MIDDLE SCHOOL:				
Planner and Activities Fee	\$35.00			
Yearbook (Optional)	\$25.00	Estimate		
Dances (Optional)	\$10.00	Admission		
HIGH SCHOOL:				
ASB Fee (required)	\$30.00			
Yearbook (Optional)	\$55.00	Estimate		
Parking Permit ALL student drivers parking on campus	\$5.00			
must have a parking permit				
Visual Arts (any class after introductory class)	\$10.00	/class/semester		
CTE - Agriculture / Applied Arts (any class after introductory class)	\$10.00	/class/semester		
Fire Science (any level)	\$50.00			
Tier I Sports fees (pay to play)	\$150.00	per sport		
Family Maximum	\$600.00			
Free lunch sports fee	\$50.00	per sport		
Tier II Sports/Activity fees (pay to play)	\$160.00			

DISTRICT:

_	<u></u>	
	Gate Admission Fees:	
	Family	\$15.00
	Adults	\$6.00
	Senior Citizens	\$4.00
	Students	\$4.00
	Pre school-age children	\$0.00
	Individual Yearly Sports Pass	\$50.00
	Couple Yearly Sports Pass	\$85.00
	Family Yearly Sports Pass	\$125.00
	Seniors Yearly Sports Pass	\$25.00
	Breakfast/Lunch Prices:	
	Elementary Breakfast	\$1.50
	Elementary Lunch	\$3.20
	Middle/High School Breakfast	\$1.75
	Middle School Lunch	\$3.40
	High School Lunch	\$3.70
	Adult Lunch	\$4.10

Student eligible for free lunch program have no charge for required fees. Optional fees are charged at the regular fee rate.